



WEB COPY



CS.No.709 of 2013

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff
is present.

2. Issue summons to the
defendants 3 to 8, returnable by
04.08.2023. Private notice is also
permitted.

3. Post the matter on
04.08.2023.

21.07.2023

Gv