



WEB COPY



C.S.No.709 of 2013

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Mr.Sriram, learned counsel,
undertakes to file vakalat for the
defendants 3, 4 and 6 to 8.

2.. Issue fresh summons to the
correct address of the 5th defendant,
returnable by 18.08.2023. Private
notice is also permitted.

3. Post on 18.08.2023.

04.08.2023

gv