

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-II

HIGH COURT, MADRAS

C.S.No. 709 OF 2013

Date : 23.06.2025

Time : 01.00 P.M

Name : Mr.T.Saravanan (PW1)

PW1 further Examined in chief by Learned counsel for the Plaintiff
Mr.K.S.Vaithianathan.

Solemnly Affirmed:

Ex.P12 is the photocopy of injunction order in I.A.No.850/2009 in O.S.No.216/2009 on the file of DMC, Thiruvottiyur dated 10.09.2009.(Counsel for D5 side objected to marking the photocopy)

Ex.P13 is the certified copy of registered sale agreement between S.Devaraj and D.Rajadurai dated 29.07.2011. (Counsel for D5 side objected as this witness is not party to the document)

Ex.P14 is the certified copy of registered sale agreement between S.Devaraj and D.Rajalakshmi dated 30.11.2011. (Counsel for D5 side objected as this witness is not party to the document)

Ex.P15 is the downloaded copy of encumbrance certificate for the period of 01.01.1987 to 01.04.2013 as regard to S.No.94 dated 04.04.2003 (Filed along with Section 65 B of the Indian Evidence Act filed and recorded)

Time : 01:10 PM

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-II