



WEB COPY



C.S. No.709 of 2013

Dr.R.N.MANJULA,J.

The records have been received from the learned Additional Master II with the following endorsement dated 19.09.2025:

'Plaintff counsel present and represented that 2nd defendant died in the month of July 2025 and the other defendants are his legal heirs and he has to file memo to that effect and amend the plaint and requested to send back the case to the court accordingly case is post before Court.'

2.When the matter is taken up today, the learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the legal heirs of the deceased second defendant are already in record and he will file a memo shortly in this regard.

3.Let the plaintiff file a memo within a week and the matter will be listed after two weeks.

16.10.2025

vga