



WEB COPY



CS.No.709 of 2013

Dr.R.N.MANJULA, J.

A memo was filed by the plaintiff stating that D2 died and the defendants 3 to 8, who are the children of D1 and D2, are the legal heirs of the deceased plaintiff.

2. The memo dated 22.10.2025 is recorded.

3. The plaintiff is required to carry out necessary amendments in the plaint within two weeks.

4. List the matter after two weeks.

30.10.2025

jrs